Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2023

Top Fifty State Charges Filed*

Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

570.03
579.074
571.015

571.07
565.074

569.08

569.17
579.015
565.073

570.09

575.15

575.15
302.321

571.03

569.1

579.02
579.074

571.03
568.045

569.16

577.01
302.321

570.03

565.09

569.12
565.054
303.025

568.04

575.15

570.03

570.03

570.03
565.052
579.015

565.05

577.06

570.03

577.01

568.06

565.05
570.023

301.02

577.01
565.054

570.03
573.037
589.425

302.02
455.085

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202235

570.030-035Y202023
579.074-003Y202035
571.015-001Y202052
571.070-001Y202052
565.074-003Y202013
569.080-002Y202029
569.170-001Y202022
579.015-001Y202235
565.073-003Y202013
570.090-001Y202025
575.150-002Y202048
575.150-001Y202048
302.321-005Y202054
571.030-010Y202052
569.100-001Y202029
579.020-004Y202235
579.074-002Y202035
571.030-019Y202052
568.045-005Y202038
569.160-001Y202022
577.010-028Y202054
302.321-003Y202054
570.030-038Y202024
565.090-003Y202053
569.120-001N202029
565.054-002Y202013
303.025-003N201754
568.040-001Y202038
575.150-003Y202048
570.030-043Y202023
570.030-048Y202028
570.030-040Y202023
565.052-001Y202013
579.015-004Y202235
565.050-002Y202013
577.060-002Y202054
570.030-037Y202023
577.010-032Y202054
568.060-002Y202038
565.050-001Y202013
570.023-001Y202012
301.020-001N 198654
577.010-025Y202054
565.054-001Y202013
570.030-042Y202023
573.037-001Y202037
589.425-001Y202036
302.020-003Y201754
455.085-002Y202050

Level
Fel/D

Fel/D
Misd/D
Fel/lU
Fel/D
FellE
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
FellE
FellE
FellE
FellE
FellE
Fel/C
Misd/A
FellE
Fel/D
FellB
FellE
Misd/D
FellD
FellE
Misd/B
FellE
Misd/D
FellE
Misd/A
Misd/A
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
Misd/D
FellB
FellE
Fel/D
Misd/B
Fel/D
Fel/A
Fel/A
Misd/B
Fel/D
Fel/D
FellE
FellB
FellE
Misd/D
Misd/A

Charge Code Description
Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid

Stealing - $750 Or More

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Armed Criminal Action

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm
Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree
Burglary - 2nd Degree

Possession Of Controlled Substance
Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Forgery

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Property Damage 1st Degree

Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Felony Controlled Substance

Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct

Burglary 1st Degree

Dwi - Persistent

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft

Harassment - 1st Degree

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Assault - 3rd Degree

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Stealing

Receiving Stolen Property

Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)

Assault - 2nd Degree

Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less

Assault - 1st Degree Or Attempt

Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000

Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate

Dwi

Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 568.060.5(1) - No Sexual Contact
Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
Robbery - 1st Degree

Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Dwi - Aggravated

Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim

Stealing - 4th Or Subsequent Stealing Offense Within 10 Years

Possession Of Child Pornography - 2nd/Subseq Ofns Or Possess >20 Pics/One Film/Videotape
Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425

Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense

Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
12,958

3,044
2,756
2,569
2,273
2,015
1,933
1,844
1,673
1,668
1,620
1,505
1,492
1,462
1,304
1,239
1,146
1,126
1,061
1,016
1,007
927
911
827
770
707
670
660
660
645
640
627
598
570
556
523
508
502
502
494
491
483
470
422
413
403
373
371
364
361



Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2023
Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

579.074
571.015
570.03
571.07
565.074
569.08
569.17
565.073
570.09
579.02
575.15
575.15
302.321
571.03
579.074
569.1
571.03
568.045
570.03
579.015
302.321
569.12
577.01
575.15
565.076
569.16
570.03
565.09
565.052
577.01
568.04
570.03
570.03
565.054
303.025
579.015
565.056
570.03
570.023
570.03
195.202
301.02
455.085
565.05
569.14
577.06
577.01
302.321
302.02

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202235

579.074-003Y202035
571.015-001Y202052
570.030-035Y202023
571.070-001Y202052
565.074-003Y202013
569.080-002Y202029
569.170-001Y202022
565.073-003Y202013
570.090-001Y202025
579.020-004Y202235
575.150-001Y202048
575.150-002Y202048
302.321-005Y202054
571.030-010Y202052
579.074-002Y202035
569.100-001Y202029
571.030-019Y202052
568.045-005Y202038
570.030-043Y202023
579.015-004Y202235
302.321-003Y202054
569.120-001N202029
577.010-028Y202054
575.150-003Y202048
565.076-003Y202013
569.160-001Y202022
570.030-038Y202024
565.090-003Y202053
565.052-001Y202013
577.010-032Y202054
568.040-001Y202038
570.030-040Y202023
570.030-048Y202028
565.054-002Y202013
303.025-003N201754
579.015-001Y202235
565.056-004Y202013
570.030-037Y202023
570.023-001Y202012
570.030-042Y202023
195.202-003Y200935
301.020-001N 198654
455.085-002Y202050
565.050-002Y202013
569.140-001N202057
577.060-002Y202054
577.010-025Y202054
302.321-004Y202054
302.020-003Y201754

Level
Fel/D

Misd/D
Fel/lU
Fel/D
Fel/D
FellE
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/C
FellE
FellE
FellE
FellE

Misd/A
FellE
FellE
Fel/D

Misd/A

Misd/D

Misd/D

Misd/B
FellE

Misd/A

Misd/A
FellB
Fel/D
FellE
Fel/D

Misd/B
FellE
Fel/D
Fel/D
FellE

Misd/D
Fel/D

Misd/A
Fel/D
Fel/A
FellE

Misd/A

Misd/B

Misd/A
FellB

Misd/B
FellE
Fel/D

Misd/A

Misd/D

Charge Code Description
Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Armed Criminal Action

Stealing - $750 Or More

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm

Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Burglary - 2nd Degree

Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Forgery

Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person
Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

Property Damage 1st Degree

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Felony Controlled Substance
Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct
Stealing

Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Dwi - Persistent

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Burglary 1st Degree

Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft

Harassment - 1st Degree

Assault - 2nd Degree

Dwi

Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)

Receiving Stolen Property

Assault - 3rd Degree

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense

Possession Of Controlled Substance

Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5)

Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate

Robbery - 1st Degree

Stealing - 4th Or Subsequent Stealing Offense Within 10 Years

Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Marijuana

Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

Assault - 1st Degree Or Attempt

Trespass - 1st Degree

Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000

Dwi - Aggravated

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense

Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
14,735

3,225
2,713
2,682
2,346
2,040
1,957
1,832
1,615
1,583
1,557
1,483
1,397
1,351
1,342
1,293
1,127
1,120
1,046
994
959
907
891
886
828
798
798
770
731
724
724
673
670
604
603
595
575
518
507
486
460
442
439
426
423
417
416
406
398
394



Table 20
Associate Divisions, FY 2023

Top Fifty State Charges Filed*
Statewide Totals

Count of

Statute New Charge Code Level Charge Code Description Charges
307.178 307.178-001N 199754 Infrac  Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt 34,045
304.01 304.010-006N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph) 27,187
304.01 304.010-004N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph) 26,664
304.01 304.010-005N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph) 24,878
303.025 303.025-003N201754 Misd/D  Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense 22,088
301.020 301.020-001N198654 Misd/B  Failure To Register Motor Vehicle 20,590
304.01 304.010-007N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More) 11,649
579.015 579.015-001Y202235 Fel/D  Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid 11,347
302.321 302.321-003Y202054 Misd/D  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense 10,108
301.13 301.130-002N200954 Infrac  Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl 9,766
302.02 302.020-003Y201754 Misd/D  Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense 9,721
577.01 577.010-032Y202054 Misd/B  Dwi 9,466
304.01 304.010-003N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph) 7,893
579.074 579.074-003Y202035 Misd/D  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 4,963
579.015 579.015-001Y202235 Fel/D  Possession Of Controlled Substance 4,343
570.03 570.030-035Y202023 Fel/D  Stealing - $750 Or More 3,780
303.025 303.025-002N201754 Misd/D  Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility 3,638
565.074 565.074-003Y202013 FellE Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree 3,561
304.01 304.010-002N 199954 Infrac  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph) 2,855
571.015 571.015-001Y202052 Fel/lU  Armed Criminal Action 2,841
304.012 304.012-002N202054 Misd/A  Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident 2,661
302.321 302.321-004Y202054 Misd/A  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense 2,569
575.15 575.150-003Y202048 Misd/A  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop 2,541
571.07 571.070-001Y202052 Fel/D  Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm 2,515
565.076 565.076-003Y202013 Misd/A  Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5) 2,429
565.073 565.073-003Y202013 Fel/D  Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree 2,353
307.173 307.173-001N202054 Misd/C  Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window 2,321
455.085 455.085-002Y202050 Misd/A  Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult 2,321
569.14 569.140-001N202057 Misd/B  Trespass - 1st Degree 2,317
579.015 579.015-004Y202235 Misd/D  Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less 2,299
569.08 569.080-002Y202029 Fel/D  Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree 2,295
304.18 304.180-001N192554 Misd/U  Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs 2,226
570.03 570.030-043Y202023 Misd/A  Stealing 2,202
304.015 304.015-014N202054 Misd/C  Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width 2,061
569.17 569.170-001Y202022 Fel/D  Burglary - 2nd Degree 1,979
304.017 304.017-001N197554 Misd/C  Car/Motorcycle/Truck Under 18000 Lbs Followed Another Vehicle Too Closely 1,901
569.12 569.120-001N202029 Misd/B  Property Damage - 2nd Degree 1,894
571.03 571.030-010Y202052 FellE  Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting 1,863
570.09 570.090-001Y202025 Fel/lD  Forgery 1,835
548.141 548.141-001Y202049 Fel/lU  Fugitive From Out Of State 1,757
575.15 575.150-002Y202048 FellE  Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person 1,749
575.15 575.150-001Y202048 FellE  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony 1,733
302.321 302.321-005Y202054 FellE  Driving While Revoked/Suspended 1,720

569.1 569.100-001Y202029 FellE  Property Damage 1st Degree 1,597
304.015 304.015-026N201054 Misd/C  Fail To Drive Within Right Lane Of Hwy With 2 Or More Lanes In Same Direction 1,513
565.056 565.056-004Y202013 Misd/A  Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5) 1,477
304.012 304.012-001N 199554 Misd/B  Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner 1,475
579.074 579.074-002Y202035 Misd/A  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense 1,458
304.015 304.015-016N 196054 Misd/A  Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width, Resulting In An Accident 1,387
570.12 570.120-002Y202026 Misd/A  Passing Bad Check 1,361

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.



Table 20

Associate Divisions, FY 2023

Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
307.178

301.02
303.025
304.01
304.01
304.01
579.015
304.01
301.13
577.01
302.02
307.17
302.321
579.074
307.17
304.024
579.015
304.01
304.01
570.03
565.074
303.025
571.015
575.15
565.076
571.07
455.085
569.08
570.03
565.073
304.012
307.17
569.14
307.173
302.321
304.18
569.12
579.074
569.17
570.09
571.03
579.015
195.202
575.15
302.321
548.141
304.015
568.04
570.12
575.15

New Charge Code
307.178-001N199754

301.020-001N 198654
303.025-003N201754
304.010-004N 199954
304.010-005N 199954
304.010-006N201154
579.015-001Y202235
304.010-002N 199954
301.130-002N200954
577.010-032Y202054
302.020-003Y201754
307.170-003N 199654
302.321-003Y202054
579.074-003Y202035
307.170-002N 199654
304.024-001N 199654
579.015-004Y202235
304.010-003N 199954
304.010-007N201154
570.030-035Y202023
565.074-003Y202013
303.025-002N201754
571.015-001Y202052
575.150-003Y202048
565.076-003Y202013
571.070-001Y202052
455.085-002Y202050
569.080-002Y202029
570.030-043Y202023
565.073-003Y202013
304.012-002N202054
307.170-001N 199654
569.140-001N202057
307.173-001N202054
302.321-004Y202054
304.180-001N 192554
569.120-001N202029
579.074-002Y202035
569.170-001Y202022
570.090-001Y202025
571.030-010Y202052
579.015-001Y202235
195.202-003Y200935
575.150-001Y202048
302.321-005Y202054
548.141-001Y202049
304.015-014N202054
568.040-002Y202038
570.120-002Y202026
575.150-002Y202048

Level
Infrac

Misd/B
Misd/D
Misd/C
Misd/C
Misd/B
Fel/D
Infrac
Infrac
Misd/B
Misd/D
Infrac
Misd/D
Misd/D
Infrac
Infrac
Misd/D
Misd/C
Misd/B
Fel/D
FellE
Misd/D
Fel/lU
Misd/A
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/A
Infrac
Misd/B
Misd/C
Misd/A
Misd/U
Misd/B
Misd/A
Fel/D
Fel/D
Fel/E
Fel/D
Misd/A
FellE
FellE
Fel/lU
Misd/C
Misd/A
Misd/A
FellE

Charge Code Description
Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt

Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph)

Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid
Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph)

Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl

Dwi

Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense

Operated Mtr Veh With Brakes Not In Good Working Order (2 Sets Except Motorcycle)
Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Failed To Equip Veh With Muffler/Adequate Muffler/Properly Attached Muffler

Stopped Or Parked Veh In Prohibited Area Established By Hwy Commission
Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More)

Stealing - $750 Or More

Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility
Armed Criminal Action

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm

Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Stealing

Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident
Failed To Equip Mtr Veh With A Horn/Maintain Horn In Good Working Order

Trespass - 1st Degree

Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window
Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense

Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

Burglary - 2nd Degree

Forgery

Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Possession Of Controlled Substance

Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Marijuana

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Fugitive From Out Of State

Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width
Non-Support

Passing Bad Check

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
34,172

25,777
19,126
18,129
15,351
14,907
14,907
10,252
9,237
8,887
8,393
8,257
8,096
7,899
7,851
6,772
5,884
5,796
5,666
3,476
3,236
3,002
2,778
2,696
2,643
2,587
2,430
2,356
2,351
2,343
2,325
2,305
2,305
2,214
2,169
2,120
2,100
2,076
2,064
1,831
1,746
1,728
1,694
1,684
1,674
1,657
1,654
1,648
1,646
1,636



Table 21
Circuit Divisions, FY 2023

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*
Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Category Cr-li-:rtgaqles Misdemeanor Charge Category CII:rtgales
Dangerous Drugs 17,531 Dangerous Drugs 4,775
Weapons 8,264 Driver's License 1,695
Assault 7,247 Assault 1,332
Stealing 6,071 Misc (Includes DWI) 1,146
Property Damage 3,488 Stealing 981
Obstructing Police 3,032 Safety Responsibility 904
Burglary 2,956 Property Damage 798
Family Offenses 2,862 Obstructing Police 705
Sexual Assault 2,072 Speeding 479
Misc (Includes DWI) 2,038 Registration & Ownership 472
Driver's License 1,789 Obstructing Judicial Process 443
Sex Offenses 1,770 Wrong Side Of Road 397
Forgery 1,685 Invasion of Privacy 372
Peace Disturbance 1,012 Fraud 342
Obstruct Jud Proc 927 Family Offenses 228
Fraud 888 Peace Disturbance 169
Stolen Property 703 Traffic Signs/Signal/Road Markings 155
Othr Non-Hazardous 682 Other Non-Hazardous 154
Obscenity 675 Right Of Way (Vehicle) 116
Homicide 610 Signal Intention 103
Robbery 608 Hazardous Vehicular Conditions 98
Kidnapping 379 Health And Safety 97
Flight/Escape 255 Weapons 95
Health And Safety 246 Kidnapping 68
Exploitation/Enticement 230 Sexual Assault 67
Arson 200 Stolen Property 59
Tax Revenue 105 Obscenity 47
Threats 95 Liquor Laws 39
Invasion of Privacy 88 Following 36
Public Order Offenses 30 Sex Offenses 27
Bribery 10 Conservation 25
Prostitution Flight/Escape 16
Gambling Overtaking 14
Liquor Laws Turning Movements 9
Watercraft Regulations 8
TOTAL: 68,565 All-Terrain Vehicle 8
Public Order Offenses 5
Arson 5
Forgery 4
Prostitution 3
Threats 2
Hazardous Pedestrian/Bicycle Behavior 1
TOTAL: 16,499

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.



Table 22

Associate Divisions, FY 2023

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*

Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Cateqory

Dangerous Drugs
Assault

Weapons

Stealing

Property Damage
Obstructing Police
Family Offenses
Burglary

Misc (Includes DWI)
Driver's License
Flight/Escape
Forgery

Sexual Assault
Sex Offenses
Peace Disturbance
Fraud

Obstructing Judicial Process

Other Non-Hazardous
Stolen Property
Robbery

Obscenity

Homicide

Kidnapping

Arson
Exploitation/Enticement
Tax Revenue

Health and Safety
Threats

Invasion of Privacy
Public Order Offense
Bribery

Prostitution

Gambling

Liquor Laws

TOTAL:

Total

Charges

18,529
10,435
9,502
7,060
4,271
3,524
3,368
3,308
2,324
2,165
1,914
1,874
1,741
1,727
1,501
1,172
1,041
990
727
695
586
531
494
212
196
174
172
124
90
21
15

80,498

Misdemeanor Charge Category
Speeding

Safety Responsibility

Driver's License

Registration & Ownership

Misc (Includes DWI)

Dangerous Drugs

Hazardous Vehicular Conditions
Wrong Side Of Road

Assault

Conservation

Stealing

Vehicle Dimension,Weight,& Marking

Obstructing Police

Traffic Signs/Signal/Road Markings

Obstructing Judicial Process
Invasion of Privacy
Property Damage
Right Of Way (Vehicle)
Following

Fraud

Family Offenses
Peace Disturbance
Signal Intention

Liquor Laws

Health and Safety
Other Non-Hazardous
Overtaking

Watercraft Regulations
Sexual Assault
All-Terrain Vehicle
Turning Movements
Weapons

Stolen Property
Kidnapping

Gambling

Sex Offenses
Flight/Escape
Obscenity

Public Order Offense
Arson

Forgery

Prostitution

Threats

Public Order Offense (Cont)
Tax Revenue
Hazardous Pedestrian/Bicycle Be
Election Laws

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

havior

TOTAL:

Total
Charges
98,319
26,824
24,422
22,265
15,457
9,462
6,918
6,613
6,549
4,744
3,543
3,190
2,837
2,832
2,679
2,505
2,269
2,074
2,031
2,001
1,947
1,359
1,115
1,013
923
872
732
434
399
340
321
225
181
177
128
91
90
37
27
26
25
23
21
18
12
10
4

258,084
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